## TENDRING DISTRICT COUNCIL

## FINANCIAL PUBLICATIONS

## STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2023/24 - CONCLUSION OF AUDIT

## The Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 (sections 25, 26, 27 and 28) The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (section 16)

In accordance with Regulation 16 of the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that the audit of the Statement of Accounts for Tendring District Council has been concluded for the year ending 31 March 2024.

The rights conferred on local government electors under Section 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 are to:

- > inspect and make copies of any Statement of Accounts
- inspect and make copies of any report, other than an immediate report, made to the body by an auditor; and
- > requires copies of any such statement or report to be delivered to him on payment of a reasonable sum for each copy.

The audited Statement of Accounts is available for inspection by any local government elector free of charge at Corporate Services, Tendring District Council, Town Hall, Station Road, Clacton on Sea, Essex, CO15 1SE on Monday to Friday (inclusive) between 9.00 am and 4.30 pm

The Statement of Accounts is also published on the Council's website at: https://www.tendringdc.gov.uk/content/council-finance-2023-2024

Dated: 27 February 2025 Mr R Barrett Director Finance and IT Tendring District Council Town Hall Station Road CLACTON ON SEA Essex CO15 1SE